

In the Court of Addl. District & Sessions Judge , 1st Court , Serampore, hooghly.

Present : Md. Egtes Hamuddin (J.O Code- WB - 00914)

S.T (POCSO) No. 08(09) of 2024.

SPL (POCSO) No. 15 of 2024.

CNR No. WBHG 05-000640-2024.

Order No.03 dated 02.12.2024.

Sole accused namely Sk Aman has been produce from correctional Home.

He is remanded to correctional Home till 03.12.2024..

Ld. Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defence council are present in court.

No witness is turned up today. No S/R has been received. _

Fix **03.12.2024** for evidence of nother of V,G.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

D.C. by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge ,

,
1st Court , Serampore.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge

1st Court , Serampore.