

**Present- Smt. Ratna Roy.
Additional District & Sessions, judge, First, Court,
at Serampore, Hooghly.
J.O. Code, No. WB00914.**

**ST (P)- 08(09) of 2024
Spl (POCSO) No.15 of 2024
CNR - WBHG- 0500640-2024..
J.Code No. WB 00914.**

Order No.- 04 dated 03.12.2024.

Sole accused namely Sk. Aman has been produce from correctional Home. He is remanded to correctional l Home till 18.12.2024

Ld. Special P.P.-in-charge as well as defense counsel are present in court.

Witness of V.G is present.

Witness of V.G is examined as P.W. 01, chief in full and cross-examined in full and discharge.

Statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C is marked as Exhibit-P1

In view of direction Hon'ble High Court Calcutta L.T.I. of the of V.G being P.W. no. - 01 is obtained on the deposition sheet and her signatures is obtained in separate piece of paper containing certificate by the court of the effect that of V.G deposed as P.W. -01.

Fix **18.12.2024** for evidence of mother of V.G.

Witness the mother of V.G is informed to appeared before this court on the next date positively.

Accused person be produce from J.C. .

D/C by me.